# CH \$40.00 52515

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOUDHELIX, INC.		06/29/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENTIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	625 2nd Street, #100	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5251573	KENTIK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509888500

**Email:** trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33610-00070-5159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield
SIGNATURE:	/credfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change from Cloudhelix, Inc. to KENTIK TECHNOLOGIES INC. - CERT COPY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0319





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CLOUDHELIX, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOUDHELIX, INC." TO "KENTIK
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH
DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

5468887 8100 SR# 20176851376

**RECORDED: 01/11/2018** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victory of motion formation of sum

Authentication: 203485103

Date: 10-30-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0320